

छत्तीसगढ CHHATTISGARH

Y 189057

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I Dr. Debashish Dey, S/o Late Shri Parimal Dey in the capacity of Principal Govt. Pt. J.L.N. Arts & Science P.G. College Bemetara, District - Bemetara Chhattisgarh, do here solemnly affirm as under-

- 1) That the "GOVT, PT. J.L.N. ARTS & SCIENCE P.G. COLLEGE BEMETARA" District -Bemetara as mentioned in affiliation letter issued by Hemchand Yadav University, Durg on dated 21/04/2021 is the same as "GOVT, PT, J.L.N. ARTS & SCIENCE P.G. COLLEGE BEMETARA" mentioned in the AISHE certificate issued by Government of India, Ministry of Higher Education, Statistics Division New Delhi dated 23/07/2020, with reference number C-21757-2019.
- 2) That the "GOVT, PT. J.L.N. ARTS & SCIENCE P.G. COLLEGE BEMETARA" District -Bemetara as mentioned in affiliation letter issued by Hemchand Yadav University, Durg on dated 21/04/2021 is the same as "GOVT. PT. JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE BEMETARA, DISTT. DURG" mentioned in the 2f & 12B certificate issued by University Grants Commission New Delhi dated 23/MAY/1985, with reference number F-08-62/80(CP/MP).
- 3) That there is no other college by name in District Bemetara Chhattisgarh and also that the college is solely responsible for any dispute arising out of minor variations in the name of the college. National Assessment and Accreditation Council (N.A.A.C.) shall not be held responsible for any lapses on the part of the college. SS CY Deponent

Verification

Verified at BEMETARA (C.G.) on the date  $Db(v \le 120M)$  that the contents of the above said affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. X X 6 1

सत्य निष्ठापूर्वक मेरे समक्ष

06/05/2021

शपथ लिया ।

L. R. Agrawal

**Advocate Notary** Rega. No. 04

Remetara, Distt. Bemetara (C.G.)

